TRANSPORTATION,
DISTRIBUTION & LOGISTICS

@, O O
YEARLY IMPACT
(11-COUNTY AREA)
AVERAGE COMMUTE TIME:
Direct Effect 10,518 $863,591,319
Indirect Effect 4,623 $369,850,075 21 2 m,"”mg
Induced Effect 6,202 $446,505,898 @
Total Effect 21,343 $1,679,947,292 US CENSUS BUREAU
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MAJOR CONTRIBUTIONS

(v Each job in transportation, distribution and

logistics contributes $82,106 to gross product

for the Tulsa 11-county area.

Ten jobs in transportation, distribution and logistics
support 4.4 jobs in resource-supplying companies.

(v Throughout the Tulsa-area economy, 10 jobs in
transportation, distribution and logistics support

10 additional jobs across all sectors.

Each dollar of income by an employee in
transportation, distribution and logistics
supports the earning of an additional $0.75
throughout the Tulsa area economy.

Each dollar of production (value added) in
Tulsa-area transportation, distribution and

logistics supports additionally $0.95 of gross

product throughout the economy.

One year's activity in Tulsa-area transportation,
distribution and logistics supports total sales

tax of $50.4 million and total property tax of
$27.3 million.
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DEVELOPED IN PARTNERSHIP WITH THE TULSA REGIONAL CHAMBER



METROPOLITAN STATISTICAL ARERA [MSH] is a geographical region with a relatively high

population density at its core and close economic ties throughout the area. A typical metropolitan area is
[ Jol centered on a single large city that wields substantial influence over the region.
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TULSA WORK FORCE

| > AREA WORK FORCE <

319,739 COUNTY; 480,343 MSA; 1,862,713 STATE

AREA UNEMPLOYMENT RATE

4.0% COUNTY; 4.3% MSA; 4.2% STATE

' POPULATION (2015-16 ESTIMATE) €15

, 402,662 CITY; 633,152 COUNTY; 975,666 MSA

—

REGIONAL EMPLOYERS

A-1 FREEMAN NORTH AMERICAN
ACE MOVING & STORAGE LLC
AMERICAN TRANSFER & STORAGE
BNSF RAILWAY COMPANY
GRAEBEL
HOFFMEIER, INC.

JOHN CHRISTNER TRUCKING, LLC
LYNNCO SUPPLY CHAIN SOLUTIONS, INC.

MARISOL INTERNATIONAL, LLC
MELTON TRUCK LINES, INC.

MILLER TRUCK LINES
MUSKOGEE CITY-COUNTY PORT
AUTHORITY
SAND SPRINGS RRILWRY COMPANY
TULSA PORT OF CATOOSA
TULSA TRANSIT
U-HAUL COMPANY OF TULSA

— CAREER l]PPl]RTUNITIE§ <

WAGE 10 YRS’ EXPERIENCE

)

TYPICAL ENTRY LEVEL EDUCATION

DESCRIPTION

Aircraft Mechanics & Service Technicians

Airline Pilots, Copilots & Flight Engineers
Bus, Truck & Diesel Mechanics

Customer Service Representatives
Dispatchers, Non-Emergency

Flight Attendants

General & Operations Managers

Heavy & Tractor-Trailer Truck Drivers
Industrial Truck & Tractor Operators
Laborers & Freight, Stock & Material Movers
Light Truck & Delivery Services Drivers
Office Clerks, General

Reservation &Transportation Ticket Agents
Supervisors, Office & Administrative Support

Supervisors, Transportation & Material-Moving

DEVELOPED IN PARTNERSHIP WITH THE TULSA REGIONAL CHAMBER

AVG START WAGE

$22.97
$41.89
$17.30
$13.23
$15.88
$22.04
$35.01
$17.49
$16.89
$12.40
$13.20
$12.72
$13.79
$33.49
$24.80

$32.69
$58.91
$24.85
$19.54
$21.97
$36.60
$49.88
$24.25
$28.32
$17.70
$17.41
$17.62
$18.82
$45.52
$33.94

Some College/Tech
Bachelor's degree

Some College/Tech
HS Diploma or GED
Some College/Tech
Some College/Tech
Bachelor's degree

Some College/Tech
Some College/Tech
HS Diploma or GED
Some College/Tech
Some College/Tech
Some College/Tech
Some College/Tech
Some College/Tech



