TRANSPORTATION, DISTRIBUTION & LOGISTICS

YEARLY IMPACT (11-COUNTY AREA)

EMPLOYMENT	TOTAL ECONOMIC IMPACT
10,518	\$863,591,319
4,623	\$369,850,075
6,202	\$446,505,898
21,343	\$1,679,947,292
	10,518 4,623 6,202

AVERAGE COMMUTE TIME: 21.2 MINUTES U.S. CENSUS BUREAU

HIGHER

MAJOR CONTRIBUTIONS

- Each job in transportation, distribution and logistics contributes \$82,106 to gross product for the Tulsa 11-county area.
- Ten jobs in transportation, distribution and logistics support 4.4 jobs in resource-supplying companies.
- Throughout the Tulsa-area economy, 10 jobs in transportation, distribution and logistics support 10 additional jobs across all sectors.
- Each dollar of income by an employee in transportation, distribution and logistics supports the earning of an additional \$0.75 throughout the Tulsa area economy.
- Each dollar of production (value added) in Tulsa-area transportation, distribution and logistics supports additionally \$0.95 of gross product throughout the economy.
- One year's activity in Tulsa-area transportation, distribution and logistics supports total sales tax of \$50.4 million and total property tax of \$27.3 million.

ANGSTON UNIVERSITY UNIVERSITY UNIVERSITY ORAL ROBERTS UNIVERSITY OSU CENTER FOR HEALTH SCIENCES OSU CENTER FOR HEALTH SCIENCES OSU CENTER FOR HEALTH SCIENCES ON UNIVERSITY OCCOMPANY OF ARRONAUTION OF ARRONAUTION OF ARRONAUTION OF ARRONAUTION OF ARRONAUTION OF ARRONAUTION



METROPOLITAN STATISTICAL AREA (MSA) is a geographical region with a relatively high population density at its core and close economic ties throughout the area. A typical metropolitan area is centered on a single large city that wields substantial influence over the region.



REGIONAL EMPLOYERS

A-1 FREEMAN NORTH AMERICAN ACE MOVING & STORAGE LLC AMERICAN TRANSFER & STORAGE **BNSF RAILWAY COMPANY** GRAEBEL HOFFMEIER. INC. JOHN CHRISTNER TRUCKING, LLC LYNNCO SUPPLY CHAIN SOLUTIONS, INC. MARISOL INTERNATIONAL. LLC MELTON TRUCK LINES, INC. MILLER TRUCK LINES MUSKOGEE CITY-COUNTY PORT AUTHORITY SAND SPRINGS RAILWAY COMPANY TULSA PORT OF CATOOSA **TULSA TRANSIT U-HAUL COMPANY OF TULSA**

CAREER OPPORTUNITIES <

DESCRIPTION	AVG START WAGE	WAGE 10 YRS' EXPERIENCE	TYPICAL ENTRY LEVEL EDUCATION
Aircraft Mechanics & Service Technicians	\$22.97	\$32.69	Some College/Tech
Airline Pilots, Copilots & Flight Engineers	\$41.89	\$58.91	Bachelor's degree
Bus, Truck & Diesel Mechanics	\$17.30	\$24.85	Some College/Tech
Customer Service Representatives	\$13.23	\$19.54	HS Diploma or GED
Dispatchers, Non-Emergency	\$15.88	\$21.97	Some College/Tech
Flight Attendants	\$22.04	\$36.60	Some College/Tech
General & Operations Managers	\$35.01	\$49.88	Bachelor's degree
Heavy & Tractor-Trailer Truck Drivers	\$17.49	\$24.25	Some College/Tech
Industrial Truck & Tractor Operators	\$16.89	\$28.32	Some College/Tech
Laborers & Freight, Stock & Material Movers	\$12.40	\$17.70	HS Diploma or GED
Light Truck & Delivery Services Drivers	\$13.20	\$17.41	Some College/Tech
Office Clerks, General	\$12.72	\$17.62	Some College/Tech
Reservation & Transportation Ticket Agents	\$13.79	\$18.82	Some College/Tech
Supervisors, Office & Administrative Support	\$33.49	\$45.52	Some College/Tech
Supervisors, Transportation & Material-Moving	\$24.80	\$33.94	Some College/Tech

DEVELOPED IN PARTNERSHIP WITH THE TULSA REGIONAL CHAMBER